2) Accordingly, instead of requiring any such proof, Owner and Contractor agree that as Liquidated Damages for delay 
(but not as a penalty) Contractor shall pay Owner TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY DOLLARS ($250.00) for each 
calendar day that expires after One Hundred Sixty-Two (162) calendar days from Notice of Award until Substantial 
Completion is attained.  The work is tentatively scheduled to begin on December 11, 2025 and be at Substantial 
Completion by May 22, 2026. Actual construction must take place between April 6, 2026 and May 22, 2026.

[...]

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION.  Accordingly, instead of requiring any such proof, Owner and Contractor agree 
that as Liquidated Damages for delay (but not as a penalty), Contractor shall pay Owner Two Hundred and Fifty 
Dollars ($250.00) for each calendar day that expires after One Hundred Sixty-Two (162) calendar days from Notice 
of Award until Substantial Completion is attained.  The work is tentatively scheduled to begin on December 11, 2025 
and be at Substantial Completion by May 22, 2026. Actual construction must take place between April 6, 2026